

* Tuesday Afternoon Dressage Series At Felbridge Showground

Organiser: Three Counties Riding Club: Show Secretary: Sharon Warburton, Haylands Farm, Godstone Road, Lingfield, Surrey, RH6 7BT -Tel: 07595 841927 E-mail: sharonwarburton@yahoo.co.uk Venue: Felbridge Show Ground, Copthorne Road, Felbridge, East Grinstead, West Sussex, RH19 2NU http://www.felbridge.net/index.htm

Show Information: Please state on entry form which class you would like to enter. Highest percentage overall wins. Please note that classes may be combined or run out of order depending on entries. Closing date Saturday before the date of the show. Late entries £2 extra per horse/class, if space permits. Times will be published on our website / facebook page Sunday before the competition.

Payment Details & Event Fees: Please send your entries in advance to the Dressage Secretary, Haylands Farm, Godstone Road, Lingfield, Surrey RH7 6BT - Tel: 07595 841927 payment by BACS as entry form - CHEQUES made payable to Three Counties Riding Club

All tests are on a surface.

Prize Information: Rosettes to 6th Place. Members will be entered into the TCRC points league table towards the members cup.

Withdrawals/Refunds: Withdrawals BEFORE 4pm on the Monday before the show. N.B NO refunds after close of entries for any reason. Refunds before close of entries, 50%. This competition is open to non-members

Terms & Conditions of Entry

Special consideration when allocating times will be given to juniors at school/college if informed.

- 1. These shows will be run under current British Riding Club & BD Rules.
- 2. Tests are from the current BD series and are available from BD on 02476 698830 or http://www.britishdressage.co.uk/
- 3. The organisers reserve the right to alter classes, cancel any show and refuse any entry without explanation.
- 4. No entry will be accepted without the correct entry fee.
- 5. No refunds after close of entries. Refunds before close of entries 50% of entry fee.

6. Entries may be limited and a waiting list will be kept. Times will be available on our website, or Facebook page two days prior to the show.

7. In the interests of health and safety, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instructions set by the showground. Of the organiser and stewards including conduct in working in and viewing areas.

8. It shall be deemed a condition of entry that the organisers, the land-owner and his agents shall not be held responsible for

any loss, injury or damage to competitors, on-lookers, their property, servants, or horses or ponies, how so ever caused and that each entrant agrees to indemnify them against any legal action arising there from.

9. Flash photography is strictly forbidden. Mobile telephones must be turned off during tests.

10. Dogs must be kept on a lead at all times.

Series Dates for your Diary Classes will not start before 3.30pm Finish approx. 7pm

> 2023 16th May, 13th June, 25th July, 22ndAugust, 12th September

Tests same for all dates

Class 1 –Intro C (2016) - Short

Class 2 Prelim 7 (2016) - Short

Class 3 Prelim Pick a Test - Short Prelim 13(2006) P14(2006) P18(2002)

Class 4 Novice 24 (2010) - Short

Class 5 Novice 30 (2006) - Short

Class 6 Elementary Pick a Test-Short Elem 44 (2002) Elem 50 (2007)

Entry Fees Members: £12.00 Non Members: £15

Three Counties Riding Club - Dressage Series

Entries must be received by the **PRECEEDING SATURDAY** and sent to: Dressage Sec, Haylands Farm, Godstone Road, Lingfield, Surrey RH7 6BT. Entry Fees: £12 for TCRC members and £15 for non-members, per class. Cheques made payable to "Three Counties Riding Club". Late Entries £2.00 extra per class if space allows. Email entries should be sent to sharonwarburton@yahoo.co.uk with a copy of payment. BACS: Three Counties Riding Club 20-23-98 43761487

Class	Rider's Name	TCRC Membership Number	Horse/Pony Name	Entry Fees

Members please include your membership no.

Signature of parent or guardian if under 18.

Date of Show entered

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	E NUMBER/MOBILE:
	RULES AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY and agree to abide by them.
SIGNED:	